VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Dec. 25, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
112/25/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123FL DZL4 L SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code DZL4760L00S760 For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
DZL4 Product Series Code SMD Zener Diodes 2Pads, Case SOD-123FL,  DZL4 L Series
760 Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
L00S Internal Control Code Letter A~Z, a-z or Digits (0-9)
760 Marking Code Marking “760”
XX
Special/Custom
Parameters
Blank: N/A;
XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom Parameters
412/25/2025
PART CODE:  DZL4760L00S760
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123FL DZL4 L SERIES
DIMENSION - - Unit: Inch (mm),  Case SOD-123FL Outline
Side View
Top View
Bottom View
512/25/2025
PART CODE:  DZL4760L00S760
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123FL DZL4 L SERIES
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MAX. RATINGS & ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• Ratings at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY
MOUNTING
POSITION
    WEIGHT
JEDEC SOD-
123FL Molded
Plastic Body Over
Passivated Chip
Solder Plated, Solderable
per MIL-STD-750 Method
2026
Laser Band
Denotes
Cathode End
Any 0.017 Gram
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Power Dissipation P D 1.0 W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction To Ambient RθJA 55 °C/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction To Lead RθJL - °C/W
Operating Junction Temperature Range T J 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range T stg -55 ~ +150 °C
612/25/2025
PART CODE:  DZL4760L00S760
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ZENER DIODES CASE SOD-123FL DZL4 L SERIES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Part Code Zener Voltage Range
VZT @ IZT
(V)
Test
Current
IZT
(mA)
Zener Impedance Leakage
Current
Marking
Code
Min. Nom Max. ZZT
@ IZT
(Ω)
ZZK@IZK Max.
IR
(μA)
@
VR
(V)
(Ω) mA
DZL4728L00S728 3.13 3.3 3.47 76 10 400 1.0 100 1.0 728
DZL4729L00S729 3.42 3.6 3.78 69 10 400 1.0 100 1.0 729
DZL4730L00S730 3.70 3.9 4.10 64 9 400 1.0 50 1.0 730
DZL4731L00S731 4.08 4.3 4.52 58 9 400 1.0 50 1.0 731
DZL4732L00S732 4.46 4.7 4.94 53 8 500 1.0 10 1.0 732
DZL4733L00S733 4.84 5.1 5.36 49 7 550 1.0 10 1.0 733
DZL4734L00S734 5.32 5.6 5.88 45 5 600 1.0 10 2.0 734
DZL4735L00S735 5.89 6.2 6.51 41 2 700 1.0 10 3.0 735
DZL4736L00S736 6.46 6.8 7.14 37 3.5 700 1.0 10 4.0 736
DZL4737L00S737 7.12 7.5 7.88 34 4 700 0.5 10 5.0 737
DZL4738L00S738 7.79 8.2 8.61 31 4.5 700 0.5 10 6.0 738
DZL4739L00S739 8.64 9.1 9.56 28 5 700 0.5 10 7.0 739
DZL4740L00S740 9.50 10 10.50 25 7 700 0.25 10 7.6 740
DZL4741L00S741 10.45 11 11.55 23 8 700 0.25 5 8.4 741
DZL4742L00S742 11.40 12 12.60 21 9 700 0.25 5 9.1 742
DZL4743L00S743 12.35 13 13.65 19 10 700 0.25 5 9.9 743
DZL4744L00S744 14.25 15 15.75 17 14 700 0.25 5 11.4 744
DZL4745L00S745 15.20 16 16.80 15.5 16 700 0.25 5 12.2 745
DZL4746L00S746 17.10 18 18.90 14 20 750 0.25 5 13.7 746
DZL4747L00S747 19.00 20 21.00 12.5 22 750 0.25 5 15.2 747
712/25/2025
PART CODE:  DZL4760L00S760

(mA)
Zener Impedance Leakage
Current
Marking
Code
Min. Nom Max. ZZT
@ IZT
(Ω)
ZZK@IZK Max.
IR
(μA)
@
VR
(V)
(Ω) mA
DZL4748L00S748 20.90 22 23.10 11.5 23 750 0.25 5 16.7 748
DZL4749L00S749 22.80 24 25.20 10.5 25 750 0.25 5 18.2 749
DZL4750L00S750 25.65 27 28.35 9.5 35 750 0.25 5 20.6 750
DZL4751L00S751 28.50 30 31.50 8.5 40 1000 0.25 5 22.8 751
DZL4752L00S752 31.35 33 34.65 7.5 45 1000 0.25 5 25.1 752
DZL4753L00S753 34.20 36 37.80 7 50 1000 0.25 5 27.4 753
DZL4754L00S754 37.05 39 40.95 6.5 60 1500 0.25 5 29.7 754
DZL4755L00S755 40.85 43 45.15 6 70 1500 0.25 5 32.7 755
DZL4756L00S756 44.65 47 49.35 5.5 80 1500 0.25 5 35.8 756
DZL4757L00S757 48.45 51 53.55 5 95 1500 0.25 5 38.8 757
DZL4758L00S758 53.20 56 58.80 4.5 110 2000 0.25 5 42.6 758
DZL4759L00S759 58.90 62 65.10 4 125 2000 0.25 5 47.1 759
DZL4760L00S760 64.60 68 71.40 3.7 150 2000 0.25 5 51.7 760
DZL4761L00S761 71.25 75 78.75 3.3 175 2000 0.25 5 56.0 761
DZL4762L00S762 77.90 82 86.10 3 200 3000 0.25 5 62.2 762
DZL4763L00S763 86.45 91 95.55 2.8 250 3000 0.25 5 69.2 763
DZL4764L00S764 95.00 100 105.00 2.5 350 3000 0.25 5 76.0 764
812/25/2025
PART CODE:  DZL4760L00S760